

S.T 14(4)09

Order no 230

21.05.2022

Today is fixed for Production ,appearance & evidence.Out of 23 accused persons 16 accd persons are present by filing hazira,other 6 accused persons are produced from J/C.A death intimation filed on behalf of accused Nur Islam Molla @ Nuro. Ld. P.P in charge files hazira.One P.W namely Atiar rahaman Molla is present today.Witness is discharged without examination. Accuseds those who are in custody are remanded back to custody.

O.C Haroa P.S. is directed to send the death report of accused Nur Islam Molla @ Nuro S/o-Lt.Ganda Molla,P.S-Horoa, Dist. North 24 Parganas without fail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C Haroa P.S. for compliance.

Fix 07.06.2022 for appearance ,Production and death report of accused Nur Islam Molla @ Nuro.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat

Dated:

**Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court,
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas**

Copy of this order be supplied to the O.C Haroa P.S. for complalince.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat

S.T 14(4)09

Order no 226
01.02.2022

Today is fixed for Production ,appearance & further evidence of P.W-6.Out of 23 accd persons 17 accd persons are present by filing hazira, other 2 accd persons namely Mosten Gazi & Abdul Aziz dhali are produced from J/C ,another 4 accd persons namely Jainal Molla,Siraj Molla,Hafijul molla & Azet Gazi are not produced from J/C, only custody memos are produced.Accd Golam Bari Molla has appeared today with fresh Vakalatnama. Ld. P.P in charge file hazira.P.W-6 Ajibar Rahaman Molla is present today on recall and he is partly examined and his examination in chief is deferred as per the verbal pry aer of Ld.Prosecution.Hd.Considered.Prayer is allowed.

Superintendent of Dumdum Central Correctional Home is directed to produce the accuseds namely Jainal Molla,Siraj Molla,Hafijul molla & Azet Gazi on 10.03.22 without fail.

To 10.03.22 for further examination of P.W-6, Ajibar Rahaman Molla.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court,
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

No..

Dated:01.02.22

Copy of this order be supplied to the Superintendent, Dumdum Central Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.T 14(4)09

Order no 227
10.03.2022

Today is fixed for Production ,appearance & further evidence of P.W-6.Out of 23 accd persons 17 accd persons are present by filing hazira,other 6 accused persons on J/C are produced from J/C. Ld. P.P in charge file hazira.P.W 6 Ajibar Rahaman Molla is present today, he is further examined & cross examined in full.

To 24.03.22 for evidence

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

Order no 228

24.03.2022

Today is fixed for Production ,appearance & evidence.Out of 23 accd persons 17 accd persons are present by filing hazira,other 6 accused persons on J/C are produced from J/C. Ld. P.P in charge file hazira.P.W 7 Atiar Rahaman Molla is present today, he is examined & his cross examination is deferred as per the prayer of Ld. Defence Advocate

To 20.04.22 for evidence

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.T 14(4)09

Order no 227
10.03.2022

Today is fixed for Production ,appearance & further evidence of P.W-6.Out of 23 accd persons 17 accd persons are present by filing hazira,other 6 accused persons on J/C are produced from J/C. Ld. P.P in charge file hazira.P.W 6 Ajibar Rahaman Molla is present today, he is further examined & cross examined in full.

To 24.03.22 for evidence

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.T 14(4)09

Order no 240
06.12.22

Today is fixed for Production ,appearance & further cross examination of P.W-13.Out of 23 accd persons 16 accd persons are present by filing hazira,other 7 accused persons on J/C are produced from J/C. Ld. P.P in charge file hazira.P.W 13 Dr. Mrityunjay Mallick present today, he is cross examined in full.Accused persons those who are in custody are remanded to J/C.

To 09.01.23 and 10.01.23 for appearance,prodcution and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas