

S.T 14(4)09

Order no 241
09.01.23

Today is the fixed for appearance, production and evidence. Out of 23 accd, 16 accd persons on c/b are present by filing hazira, other 7 accd persons are produced from J/C.Ld. PP files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Considered. Prayer of time is allowed. No P.W is present today. All the 7 accd persons on J/C are remanded to J/C.

Todate

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas