

**ST 14(4)2009**  
**Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O**  
**J.O Code (UID No) WB01025**

Order no 254

Dated. 27.09.23

This day is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of PW-15. Out of 23 accused persons, 15 accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira. Accused Oliur Rahaman Molla and Joynal Molla on C/B are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Rest of the 6 accused persons are produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C. An adjournment petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused. Ld.PP is absent without step. S/R has been received after service. Witness Sri. Kanchan Kumar Singh is present before this court.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

In this circumstances, witness Sri. Kanchan Kumar Singh be discharged without examination.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon.

To 18-11-2023 for evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat