

S.T 14(4)09

Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 257

05.12.23

Today is fixed for Production, appearance & evidence. Out of 23 accused persons 15 accused persons are present by filing hazira, other 2 accused persons namely Joynal Molla and Golam Bari Molla are absent by petition, another 6 accused persons are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. P.P in charge files hazira. One P.W-15 kanchan Kumar Ghosh is present today ,he is further cross examined and discharged.

Fix 09.01.24 for appearance, Production and evidence of I.O

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat