

S.T 14(4)09

Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 258
Dated 09.01.24

Today is fixed for Production, appearance & evidence. Out of 23 accused persons 16 accused persons are present by filing hazira, other 2 accd persons namely Oliur rahaman Molla and Golam Bari Molla are absent by petition, rest of the accd persons are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. P.P in charge files hazira. One witness namely Sanjib Senapati is present today. He is partly examined and discharged as P.W-16.

The endorsement of ASI of Subir Chatterjee on the written FIR is marked exhibit P27(P.W.16) with objection. The formal FIR prepared and signed by Subir Chatterjee is marked exhibit P28(P.W.16). The signature of Subir Chatterjee on the formal FIR is marked exhibit P28/1(P.W.16). The sketch map and index of the two POs prepared and signed by PW-16 are marked exhibit P29(P.W.16) (with objection), P29/1(P.W.16)(with objection), P30(P.W.16),(with objection) P30/1(P.W.16)(with objection). The seizure list prepared and signed by PW-16 is marked exhibit P10(P.W.16). Let the signature be marked exhibit P10/2(P.W.16)). The seizure list dated 20.10.2008 prepared and signed by PW-16 is marked exhibit P11(P.W.16) and the signature be marked exhibit P11/2(P.W.16)). The partly burnt sutli is marked Mat Exhibit-III). The stone chips is marked Mat Exhibit-IV). The partly burnt earth is marked Mat Exhibit-V). The red coloured leather sleepers is marked Mat Exhibit-VI). The jalkhati is marked Mat Exhibit-VII). The blood mixed earth is marked Mat Exhibit-VIII). The simple earth is marked Mat Exhibit-IX). The blood mixed red green colour gamcha is marked Mat Exhibit-X). The blood mixed sky blue colour lunge is marked Mat Exhibit-XI). The 8 mm empty cartridge is marked Mat Exhibit-XII). The Photographs of the two places of occurrence of first PO is marked exhibit P29(PW16) with objection). The photographs of second PO is marked exhibit P31 with objection (P.W.16). The surathal report prepared and signed by Saikat Banerjee is marked P32(P.W.16) (with objection, on the ground of non production of the maker of it). The seizure list

prepared and signed by PW-16 is marked P6(P.W.16) with objection. The signature of PW-16 on the seizure list is marked exhibit 6/2(P.W.16)). The disclosure statement of the Jahangir Hossain is marked exhibit P33(P.W.16) (with objection). The mobile which was recovered from the house of the Jahangir Hossain is marked Mat Exhibit-XIII(P.W.16)). The 6 chambered country made fire arm which was recovered from the house of Jahangir is marked Mat Exhibit-XIV(P.W.16) and it bears paper label with signature of PW-16 as prepared and signed by PW-16 is marked P34(P.W.16). The seizure list prepared and signed by PW-16 is marked exhibit 35(P.W.16). The signature be marked exhibit P8 and 8/2(P.W.16) with objection). The vozali which PW-16 recovered is marked Mat Exhibit-XV(P.W.16). The disclosure statement of the p/c accused Allauddin is marked exhibit 35 with objection(P.W.16)). The said seizure list prepared as signed by PW-16 is marked exhibit 9(P.W.16) and the signature be marked exhibit P9/2(P.W.16). The disclosure statement of p/c accused Sahadad Molla is marked exhibit 36(P.W.16) (with objection).

Fix 01-02-2024 and 02-02-2024 for production and evidence.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat