

S.T 14(4)/2009

Present : Sri Sanjay Naskar
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.
J.O. Code (UID) No. WB01025

Order no. 256
dated 01.02.2024.

Accused Mostak Molla, Abdul Molla, Mirali Molla, Siraj Molla, Ajed Gazi, Hafijul Molla are produced from JC and taken into custody and remanded to JC till date. Accused Allauddin and Munar, Golam Bari are absent and represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C. Rest 14 accused persons are present. Today is fixed for evidence. Received SR. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PP submitted that the IO is busy in law and order duty and he could not come today and so, he prays for changing the scheduled for recording evidence.

Ld, PP also submitted the copy of the order of the Hon'ble Court in connection with CRM 4488/23 wherein Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct this court to conclude the trial within one year from this date ie 01.02.2025.

In the circumstances both the parties are directed to get ready for evidence on the date fixed positively. Record needs not be placed on 02.02.2024.

To 18.03.2024 and 19.03.2024 for evidence of IO.

Additional Sessions Judge,
North 24-Parganas, Basirhat.
J.O. Code (UID) No. WB01025