

Order no 261

Dated. 19.03.24

Today is fixed for appearance,production and evidence.Out of 24 acd,14 acd persons are present by filing hazira,other 4 acd persons namely Golam Bari,Alauddin Molla ,Oliur Rahaman Molla and Julmat Molla are absent by petition,another 6 acd persons are produced from J/ C and remanded to J/C.LD.PP takes no step.No witness is present today.The case is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 02.04.24 for appearance,production and evidence.
Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat