

S.T. 14(4)2019
In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Present:-
Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)
Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no. 263 dt. 29.04.2024

The accused persons namely, Mir Ali Sardar, Hafijul Molla, Siraj Molla, Ajet Gazi, Mostan Gazi and Abdul Ajij Dhali are produced from J.C. and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. The accused Oliur Rahaman, Julmat Molla pm c.b. are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The accused Golam Bari Mondal, Hafijul Rahaman, Mannan Sardar, Alauddin Molla, Jainal Molla, Motin Molla, Kutubuddin Molla, Nuru Molla, Harsu Mondal, Khokan Molla, Md. Safikul Sk, Ganesh Mondal, Uchman Gazi, Kader Molla and Jalil Molla on c.b. are present.

Ld. P.P. in charge is absent. No Witness is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons informed the court that the mother of the Ld.P.P. in charge is seriously ill and bed ridden and so, Ld. P.P. in charge is absent today. In view of the said submission, the case is adjourned.

To 15.05.2024 for appearance, production and evidence.

Issue summons upon C.S.W. No.17,18,19.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.