

**S.T. 14(4)2009**

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Order no. 266 dt. 25.07.2024**

Accused Mir Ali Sardar, Ajij Dhali, Ojet Ali Gazi, Mostan Gazi, Hafijul Molla and Sirajul Molla are produced from J.C. and taken into custody and remanded J.C. till date. Rest accused persons are present. The witness PW-16 Sanjib Senapati is present. He is examined and cross-examined in part. Requisition and challan of viscera are marked Exhibit- P36 & P36/1. Receipt copy of the requisition and challan of live bombs are marked Exhibit-37 & 7/1. Sanction order from D.M. is marked Exhibit-38.

The Ld. Junior Advocate for the accused has filed a petition praying time for cross-examination on the ground that his Ld. Senior Advocate is absent and he is to come from Howrah Court. So, he is not in a position to complete cross-examination today. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To 31/7/2024, 01/08/2024 & 02/08/2024 for cross-examination of I.O.

O.C. Haroa P.S. is directed to produce alamat on the date fixed positively.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the O.C. Haroa P.S. for information and necessary action.

The witness PW-16 Inspector Sanjib Senapati is directed to remain present on 31.07.2024, 01.08.2024 & 02.08.2024 for cross-examination.

The Commission of Police, Howrah is directed to pass necessary order directing Inspector Sanjib Senapati to attend this court on 31.07.2024, 01.08.2024 & 02.08.2024 for purpose of cross-examination .

Let the copy of this order be sent to the Commissioner of Police, Howrah for information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

**Sanjay Naskar.**  
**J.O.Code WB01025**  
Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track  
3rd Court, Basirhat.