

S.T. 14(4)2009
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 270
Dated, 21.08.2024

Out of 24 accused, 06 accused persons are produced from J.C. and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest 18 accused persons are present.

Witness PW-16 Sanjib Senapati is absent. Ld. P.P. in charge is absent. It is intimated to this court that the mother of the Ld. P.P. in charge has expired and so, he could not come court today. Considering the ground of absence of Ld. P.P. in charge, the case is adjourned.

To 19.09.2024 for cross-examination of PW-16.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

