

**S.T. 14(4)2009**

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Order no. 271 dt. 19.09.2024**

Out of 24 accused 6 accused persons are produced from J.C. and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

Accused Alauddin Molla, Julmat Molla, Hafijul Rahaman Molla are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Rest accused are present.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-16, O.C. Sanjiv Senapati of Santragachi P.S. but he is absent today.

Received letter of intimation. Let it be kept with the record.

It is reported that he is engaging in law & order duty. So, he could not turn up today.

Attending the court is the first and foremost duty of police officer. So, the reasoning as shown is not sufficient. So, letailable warrant with one surety of Rs.500/- be issued against CSW-16.

To 05.11.2024 for cross-examination of PW-16.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

**Sanjay Naskar.**  
**J.O.Code WB01025**  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.