

S.T. 14(4)2019

In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no.272 dt. 05.11.2024

Out of 24 accused, 6 accused are produced from J.C. and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Accused Kutubuddin Molla is absent and represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C. Rest accused are present.

Mat Exhibit-II to XIV and XVI are produced. Mat Exhibit-I and XV are not produced. The witness PW-16 Sanjib Senapati is present. He is cross-examined in full and discharged. Recall W.A. against him.

Let the Mat Exhibit II to XIV and XVI be returned to Haroa P.S. Malkhana through Constable C-79 Pulak Kumar Mondal of Haroa P.S.

To 03.12.24 for evidence of the rest witness of the prosecution.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.