

S.T.14(4)2009

In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no. 275 dt. 17.01.2025

Out of 24 accused, 6 accused persons are produced from J.C. through V.C.. Superintendent, D.D.C.C.H. and Basirhat Correctional Home are directed to produce the accused physically as their trial is going on. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, DDCCH and Basirhat Correctional Home for information.

Accused July Box Molla is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The rest accused persons are present.

Witness Adhir Ranjan Mallick is present. He is examined as PW-17 and he is cross-examined in full and discharged.

Prosecution has prayed time for examining the Ld. Judicial Magistrate who have submitted the report of T.I. Parade. Prayer is allowed.

To 13.02.2025 for examination of Ld. Magistrate R. Saha Roy and Ld. Magistrate Ayan Banerjee.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge, Fast Track
3rd Court, Basirhat.