

Present : Sri Sanjay Naskar, A.D.J. F.T.C-3 Basirhat.

S.T. 14(4)2009

Order no.

Date: 13.02.2025

Out of 23 accused persons, 06 accused persons are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified before the court by the Data Entry Operator duly authorized by the Superintendent of the Correctional Home. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. One accused namely, **Bappa Molla is in J.J.B.**

Rest 17 accused persons are present.

Today is fixed for evidence of Ld. Magistrate Mr. Rajesh Guha Roy and Ld. Magistrate Mr. Ayan Banerjee but no witness is present today.

Ld. P.P. in charge has filed a petition praying for issuing summons upon the above named two witnesses. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To 04.03.2025 for evidence of Ld. Magistrate namely Mr. Rajesh Guha Roy and Mr. Ayan Banerjee.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat

