

S.T. 14(4)2009
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.

Dated, 04.03.2025

Out of 23 accused persons, 6 accused namely, Siraj Molla, Wajed Gazi, Ajij Dhali, Mostan Gazi, Mir Ali Sardar and Hafijul Molla are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified before the court by the Data Entry Operator duly authorized by the Superintendent of the Correctional Home. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest 17 accused persons are present.

Today is fixed for evidence of Ld. Judicial Officer Mr. Rajesh Guha Roy and Mr. Ayan Banerjee.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 04.04.2025 and 09.04.2025 for evidence positively I.d. necessary order.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat