

S.T. 14(4)2009
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.280
Dated, 09.04.2025

Out of 23 accused persons, the following accused persons namely, Safikul Sk., Mannan Sardar, Hasu Mondal, Nuro Mallick, Oliur Rahaman, Jalil Molla, Julmat Molla, Kader Molla, Ganesh Mondal, Hafjur Rahaman Molla, Jainal Molla, Nuru Mallick, Kutubuddin, Matin Molla, Alauddin Molla, Khokan Molla, Golam Barik Molla are present.

The Ochhman Gazi is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The accused Siraj Molla Wajed Gazi, Ajj Dhali, Mostan Gazi, Mir Ali Sardar, Hafijul Molla are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the Data Entry Operator of the concerned Correctional Home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Received service return. Let it be kept wit the record.

Ld. P.P. in charge is found absent. There is a direction of the Hon'ble Court for expeditious trial. It appears from the record that the prosecution has already examined 16 witnesses including I.O.

This case is pending for evidence since 2009. Considering the long pendency of the case and the conduct of the prosecution and the directions of the Hon'ble Court for expeditious trial, this court is inclined to close the evidence of the prosecution. Let a date be fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

To 29.04.2025 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

Later:

Ld.PP appeared and files hazira.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

