

S.T.14(4)2009
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.280
Dated, 29.04.2025

Out of 23 accused persons, the following accused persons namely, Safikul Sk., Mannan Sardar, Hasu Mondal, Nuro Mallick, Oliur Rahaman, Jalil Molla, Julmat Molla, Kader Molla, Ganesh Mondal, Hafjur Rahaman Molla, Jainal Molla, Nuru Mallick, Kutubuddin, Matin Molla, Alauddin Molla, Kokan Molla, Golam Barik Molla are present.

The Ochhman Gazi is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The accused Siraj Molla, Wajed Gazi, Ajij Dhali, Mostan Gazi, Mir Ali Sardar, Hafijul Molla are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the Data Entry Operator of the concerned correction home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.Ld.PP appears through VC.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. Due to absence of Ochhman Gazi, they could not be examined u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

To 13.05.2025 for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Both the Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. P.P. in charge are at liberty to submit suggestive questions to be put to the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.

