

S.T.14(4)2009
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 283
Dated, 09.06.2025

Out of twenty three accused persons, six accused persons, namely, Siraj Molla, Ajij Dhali, Hafijul Molla, Mostan Gazi, Ajed Gazi, Mir Ali Sardar are produced from J.C. and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest 17 accused persons on c.b. are present by filing hazira.Ld.PP files hazira.

Today is fixed for examination u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. for the rest accused persons.

The accused named Alauddin Molla, Jainal Molla, Motin Molla, Hassu Mondal, Md. Khokan Molla, Kutubuddin Molla, Nuru Mollick, Md. Safikul Sk, Ochaman Gazi, Md. Jalil Molla, Kader Molla, Oliur Rahaman Molla, Ganesh Mondal, Hafijul Rahaman Molla, Julmat Molla, Mannan Sardar, Golam Bari Molla, Abdul Aziz Dhali on CB are present.

Since there are 23 accused persons and huge materials is available in record, this court is inclined to take up the examination of six accused persons namely, Nuru Mallick, Hassu Mondal, Jalil Molla, Mannan Sardar, Oliur Rahaman and Safikul Molla for their examination u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. and on being asked they refused to adduce defence witness except Oliur Rahaman. The accused Oliur Rahaman stated that he will adduce D.W.

To 23.06.2025 for examination u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. in respect of remaining 11 accused persons who are on c.b.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.

