

S.T.14(4)2009  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 285  
Dated, 24.06.2025

Out of twenty three accused persons, six accused persons, namely, Siraj Molla, Ajij Dhali, Hafijul Molla, Mostan Gazi, Ajed Gazi, Mir Ali Sardar are not produced from J.C. The superintendent of the concerned correction home is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused Ochhman Gazi, Khokan Molla, Md.Hafizul Rahaman Molla, Kutubuddin Molla, Motin Molla u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. They are present and examined u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. and on being asked the accused Md. Hafizul Rahaman Molla submitted to adduce D.W. and the rest accused refused to adduce defence witnesses.

Rest accused person are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

To 08/07/2025 & 09/07/2025 for D.W. by the accused Md. Hafizul Rahaman Molla, Oliur Rahaman, Safikul Sk,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.