

S.T. 14(4)2009  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.286  
Dated, 08.07.2025

Out of 23 accused persons, six accused persons namely, Siraj Molla, Hafijul Molla, Ajet Gazi, Md. Ali Sardar are produced from J.C. through V.C. and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest accused persons are present.

Ld. PP in charge is present through virtual mode.

Ajj Dhali, Mostan Gazi are produced physically. They are taken into custody and remanded to JC till date.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present through virtual mode.

Today is fixed of D.W. by the accused Md. Hafijul Rahaman Molla, Oliur Rahaman and Safikul Shake.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a petition seeking permission of the Court for examining the accused Hafijul Rahaman Molla as D.W.-1.

Permission granted.

Hafijul Rahaman Molla is examined as DW-1 in part. His examination-in-chief is deferred on the prayer of the defence on the ground of non availability of the certificate copy of the FIR which was allegedly lodged before Haroa P.S.

Prayer for time is allowed for ends of justice.

To 09.07.2025 for further examination in chief of DW-1.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.