

S.T. 14(4)2009
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.288
Dated, 30.07.2025

Out of 23 accused persons, 06 accused persons namely, Siraj Molla, Ajj Dhali, Hafijul Molla, Mostan Gazi, Ajed Gazi, Mir Ali Sardar are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the data entry operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest 17 accused persons are present.

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of DW-1 Hafijul Rahaman.

The Ld. Senior Advocate for the accused is absent and Ld. Junior Advocate has prayed for time for examination-in-chief of DW-1. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

Defence is directed to complete the DW-1 on 31.07.2025 positively.

To 31.07.2025 for further examination-in-chief of DW-1.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.