

S.T. 14(4)2009  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.291  
Dated, 02.09.2025

Out of 23 accused persons, six accused namely, Siraj Molla, Ajj Dhali, Hafijul Molla, Mostan Ali Gazi, Ajit Gazi, Mir Ali Sardar are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the data entry operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest seventeen accused persons are present.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present. Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Today is fixed for further argument.

During the course of argument, it appears that seizure list dated, 31.10.2018 showing a seizure of stone chips etc. from the possession of the accused Majet Gazi leading to his statement, the seizure list dated, 20.10.2008 showing seizure of wearing apparels of the deceased and his viscera, some nil seizure lists, three reports of T.I. parade in respect of suspect Kader Molla, Osman Gazi, Ganesh Mondal, OPD patient card of the victim, Hakim Molla have not been marked as exhibits. So, the prosecution is at liberty to take proper steps in this regard I/D necessary order will be passed.

To 17-09-2025 for taking steps by the prosecution if any in view of order dated, 02.09.2025.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.