

S.T. 14(4)2009  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.292  
Dated, 17.09.2025

Out of 23 accused persons, six accused persons namely, Siraj Molla, Ajij Dhali, Hafijul Molla, Mostan Ali Gazi, Ajet Gazi, Mir Ali Sardar are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the Data Entry Operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

Accused Golam Bari Mondal, Abdul Aziz Dhali are present. Rest accused persons are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Prosecution has filed two separate petitions praying for re-examining the I.O. ad praying for issuing summons upon the Ld. judicial officer who has conducted the TIP in respect of the suspect Kader Molla, Osman Gazi, Ganesh Mondal. Let these be kept with the record.

To 06.11.2025 for hearing the said two petitions, objection if any in the mean time.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.