

S.T.14(4)2009
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.
Dated, 20.11.2025

Out of 23 accused persons, six accused are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the staff of the concerned correccitonal home. The accused Kutubuddin Molla is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Rest accused persons are present. The witness Mr. Ayan Banerjee, Ld. A.D.J. 3rd Court, Barrackpur. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

TIP report prepared by him is marked Exhibit P39(P18). Prosecution prays time for evidence of another judicial officer Rajesh Guha Roy. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To 01.12.2025 for evidence of judicial officer Rajesh Guha Roy.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.