

ST 14(4)2009

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 295

Dated. 01-12-2025

Out of 23 accused persons, six accused are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the staff of the concerned correctional home. The accused Oliur Rahaman, Md. Safikul Sk and Alauddin Molla are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Rest accused persons are present.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira along with a petition praying for fixing another date on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered The prayer for time as prayed by the Ld. PP in Charge is allowed. No PW turns up. The case is adjourned.

To 18-12-2025 for evidence of judicial officer Rajesh Guha Roy.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat